BE1-50/51M
The BE1-50/51M Time Overcurrent Relay provides economical overload
and fault protection for generators, transformers, lines and motors.
ADVANTAGES
• Self powered from 50/60Hz systems, available for 5 or 1 amp CT
secondaries.
• Models available to replicate decaying reset of electromechanical
relay disks when current goes to zero.

MODEL NUMBER
BE1-50/51M Time Overcurrent Relay
HOW TO ORDER:
Designate the Model Number and the 3 digit dash
number from TABLE 4 to define the configuration
desired.
ORDERING INFORMATION
All units are self powered and supplied with 10 switch
selectable curves, TIME and INST functions and out-
puts, magnetically latched targets, and an auxiliary
output contact.
STANDARD ACCESSORIES:
A rack mounting plate is available to vertically mount
four BE1-50/51M units in a standard 19 inch rack.
Requires four rack units of space (7.0 inches high).
Order Basler part number: 9252012001.
Table 4.
MODEL NUMBER (See Note)DESCRIPTION
For 5 Amp System CT Secondaries
Semi-Flush Horizontal Mounting BE1-50/51M-104
C1 Size Case BE1-50/51M-204
Drawout Construction
Semi-Flush Vertical Mounting BE1-50/51M-109
C1 Size Case BE1-50/51M-209
Drawout Construction
For 1 Amp System CT Secondaries
Semi-Flush Horizontal Mounting BE1-50/51M-100
C1 Size Case BE1-50/51M-200
Drawout Construction
Semi-Flush Vertical Mounting BE1-50/51M-108
C1 Size Case BE1-50/51M-208
Drawout Construction
NOTE: Model numbers ending in 200 series include memory to replicate the decaying reset
characteristic of electromechanical relay disks even while the input current is zero. Model
numbers ending in 100 series reset instantaneously (regardless of settings) when the input